

\202

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7679-7683/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2016
in WT Nos.544/2016, 582/2016, 624/2016, 625/2016 and 626/2016
passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)
NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD SHIKOHABAD AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 24/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K.Sanghi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aanchal Tikmani,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Kapil Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Tanseef,Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Chander Bala)

Court Master