

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7679-7683/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2016 in WT No. 544/2016 14-09-2016 in WT No. 582/2016 14-09-2016 in WT No. 624/2016 14-09-2016 in WT No. 625/2016 14-09-2016 in WT No. 626/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD SHIKOHABAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 7659/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 16933/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 16932/2018 - I/A FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7793/2018 (XI)

Date : 11-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv.

Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, put up on 17.11.2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER