

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 7679-7683/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2016 in WT No. 544/2016, 582/2016, 624/2016, WT No. 625/2016, WT No. 626/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD SHIKOHABAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 7659/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 16933/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 16932/2018 - I/A FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7793/2018 (XI)

Date : 17-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Babu Malayil, Adv.Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AORSh. R. K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Partik Som, Adv.
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Bhardwaj, Adv.

contd..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Anupam Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, under the instruction, seeks permission to withdraw the present Special Leave Petitions in view of the subsequent development and framing of the Rules. The permission, as prayed for, is granted.

The Special Leave Petitions stand dismissed as withdrawn. However, question of law if any, is kept open.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER